

O.S. 8 / 2015  
C.N.R - WBSP01-008721-2015

Present : Rajesh Chakraborty (J.O. Code : WB00764)  
ADJ, 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Alipore, South 24-Parganas

Order No.61, dated 08.12.2025

Today is fixed for further cross of PW-1.

Both parties file hazira.

PW-1 is present. She is further cross examined in full and discharged.

Fix **06.03.2026** for further evidence.

D/C

Sd/-  
Additional District Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Alipore

A.D.J.